- Loan #0	90-04-15371	
FORM No. 857-Oregon	Trust Dead Series-TRUSTEE'S	DEED OF RECONVEYAN

™ 06-24-94A10:29 RCVD DEED OF RECONVEYANCE VOL<u>M94</u> Page

19718

Lot 25, Summers Park, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Property Address: 3859 Bristol Avenue Klamath Falls, OR. 97603

50

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

having received from the beneficiary under said trust deed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by said trust deed has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to said described premises by virtue of said trust deed.

In construing this instrument and whenever the context hereof so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and neuter and the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this instrument; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its officers duly authorized thereunto by order of its Board of Directors.

DATED: June 23, 19.94.	Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Assn.
<u>DATED:</u> , 19	W. Spall - Bur
	Gerard V. Brown, President
(if executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal)	BY: Leng Hall George Hall
(If the trustee who signs above is a corporation, (ORS 9 use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	3.400)
이 사람은 다니 가슴에서 가슴을 가지 않는 것 같아? 방송을 제가 것 같아요. 것이 가슴이 많은 것을 잘 나라지 않는	STATE OF OREGON. County of Klamath) 55.
STATE OF OREGON,)	
County of	Personally appeared Gerald V. Brown and
, 19;	George L. Hall who, being duly sworn,
	each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the
Personally appeared the above named	president and that the latter is the
	Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan , a corporation,
and acknowledged the foregoing instru-	te de la de
ment to be voluntary act and deed.	
	of said corporation and that said metrics the said of the corst and each of half of said corporation by authority of issinger of the corst and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be as you want of the corst of the cor
Belore me:	
(OFFICIAL	ALL THE BUNG OF OFFICE AS I
Notary Public for Oregon	INOTHERY FUDIC FOR Y-PEON
My commision expires	My commission expires:
William David Hallmark	STATE OF OREGON,
Shelly Lee Hallmark	
	County of Klamath
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	I certify that the within instru-
Town & Country Mortgage, Inc.	ment was received for record on the 24th day of June , 19 94,
an Oregon Corporation	at. 10:29o'clock A.M., and recorded
	space RESERVED in book/reel/volume No. M94 on
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	FOR page. 19718 or as document/fee/file/
After recording return to: Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan	
540 Main Street	Record ci Mortgages of said County.
Klamath Falls, OR. 97601	Witness my hand and seal of
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	County affixed.
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following c	Mdress. Freelyn Biehn, County Clerk
Klamath First Federal Savings & Loa	ndress. n
540 Main Street	MusileAdAd Donie
Klamath Falls, OR. 97601	Fee \$10.00
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	LCC ATA AAA